Business

Education

‘ Grad Schools

Engineering Law Medicine  Nursing

Home > Graduate Schools > Best Law Schools > Health Care Law

BEST
GRAD SCHOOLS

Health Care Law
Ranked in 2016, part of Best Law Schools

Search:

Select a program (required)

physicians, patients and policymakers. These are the top health care law programs.

LAW

Rankings

Save

Rank

School name

Overall Law School Program Data

Tuition and fees

Enrollment
(full-time)

LSAT scores (25th-
75th percentile)

Acceptance rate

Health care law courses often examine medical malpractice and public health issues, as students are prepared to work with hospitals,

Employed 10 months
after graduation2

#1

#2

#2

#4

#5

#6

#7

#8

#9

St. Louis
University
St. Louis, MO

Boston
University
Boston, MA

University of
Houston
Houston, TX

University of
Maryland
(Carey)
Baltimore, MD

Georgetown
University
Washington,
DC

Georgia
State
University
Atlanta, GA

Harvard
University
Cambridge,
MA

Loyola
University
Chicago
Chicago, IL

Case
Western
Reserve
University
Cleveland, OH

$39,195 per year (full-time)

$49,330 per year (full-time)

$29,784 per year (in-state, full-time);

$44,044 per year (out-of-state, full-time)

$30,177 per year (in-state, full-time);

$43,657 per year (out-of-state, full-time)

$55,255 per year (full-time)

$16,858 per year (in-state, full-time);

$36,466 per year (out-of-state, full-time)

$58,242 per year (full-time)

$45,288 per year (full-time)

$48,760 per year (full-time)

418

672

605

514

1,725

455

1,767

582

380

152-158

160-164

155-161

154-160

161-168

155-160

170-175

155-160

156-162

66.3%

37.9%

38.3%

53.7%

28.1%

27.8%

17.9%

54%

41.8%

78.3%

80.5%

83.6%

77.4%

87.2%

79.7%

94.4%

71.8%

66.1%


http://www.usnews.com/education
http://www.usnews.com/best-colleges
http://www.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools
http://www.usnews.com/education/best-high-schools
http://www.usnews.com/education/online-education
http://www.usnews.com/education/community-colleges
http://www.usnews.com/education/best-global-universities
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/law-rankings
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/school-of-law-03089
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/school-of-law-03073
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/law-center-03154
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/francis-king-carey-school-of-law-03071
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/law-center-03032
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/college-of-law-03040
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/harvard-university-03074
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/school-of-law-03048
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/school-of-law-03123
http://premium.usnews.com/
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/law-rankings
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/clinical-healthcare-law-rankings/sort+c_health_rank/sortdir+desc
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/clinical-healthcare-law-rankings/sort+college_name/sortdir+asc
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/clinical-healthcare-law-rankings/sort+search_tuition/sortdir+asc
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/clinical-healthcare-law-rankings/sort+v_ft_enrolled/sortdir+asc
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/clinical-healthcare-law-rankings/sort+all_lsat_combined/sortdir+desc
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/clinical-healthcare-law-rankings/sort+v_overall_accept_rate/sortdir+asc
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/clinical-healthcare-law-rankings/sort+display_pct_emp_10months/sortdir+desc
http://www.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-business-schools
http://www.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-education-schools
http://www.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-engineering-schools
http://www.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools
http://www.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-medical-schools
http://www.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-nursing-schools
javascript:void(0)

#9

#11

#12

#12

#14

N
U.S. News Compass You're logged in for complete access.

Seton Hall
University
Newark, NJ

Indiana
University—
Indianapolis
(McKinney)
Indianapolis, IN

Hamline
University*
St. Paul, MN

University of
Pittsburgh
Pittsburgh, PA

University of
California
(Hastings)

$51,018 per year (full-time)

$25,625 per year (in-state, full-time);
$45,210 per year (out-of-state, full-time)

$40,128 per year (full-time)

$32,426 per year (in-state, full-time);
$40,250 per year (out-of-state, full-time)

$48,638 per year (in-state, full-time);
$54,638 per year (out-of-state, full-time)

353

519

171

453

903

153-159

148-156

149-156

153-159

155-161

48.6%

69.7%

61.9%

36.8%

42.1%

My Profile

83.5%

76%

74.4%

71.5%

58%

My Schools

My Fit

#15

#15

#15

#15

#19

#19

#19

#22

George
Washington
University
Washington,
DC

Northeastern
University
Boston, MA

Stanford
University
Stanford, CA

Yale
University
New Haven,
CT

Arizona
State
University
(O'Connor)
Tempe, AZ

Drexel
University
(Kline)
Philadelphia,
PA

University of
Minnesota
Minneapolis,
MN

Wake Forest
University
Winston-
Salem, NC

$54,114 per year (full-time)

$46,400 per year (full-time)

$56,274 per year (full-time)

$58,050 per year (full-time)

$27,074 per year (in-state, full-time);
$42,794 per year (out-of-state, full-time)

$1,381 per credit (full-time)

$42,231 per year (in-state, full-time);
$50,373 per year (out-of-state, full-time)

$42,738 per year (full-time)

1,469

453

572

614

623

386

632

492

158-166

152-162

169-173

171-176

158-163

153-158

158-166

157-162

39.7%

34.7%

11.3%

9.7%

43.3%

53.6%

44.4%

56.1%

89.2%

61.1%

93%

86.1%

88.4%

70.2%

81.5%

83.4%


http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/school-of-law-03099
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/robert-h-mckinney-school-of-law-03055
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/school-of-law-03084
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/school-of-law-03141
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/hastings-college-of-the-law-03015
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/law-school-03031
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/school-of-law-03076
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/law-school-03014
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/law-school-03027
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/sandra-day-oconnor-college-of-law-03003
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/thomas-r-kline-school-of-law-03199
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/law-school-03085
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/school-of-law-03120
http://premium.usnews.com/best-colleges/myfit

o #23 Duke
University
Durham, NC

$57,717 per year (full-time) 668 166-170 23.3% 93%

o #23 Quinnipiac $48,049 per year (full-time) 208 149-155 63% 58.4%
University

Hamden, CT

2. Represents the percentage of all 2014 graduates who had a full-time job lasting at least a year for which bar passage was required or a J.D. degree
was an advantage. These employment rates are part of the data on placement success used to determine a school’s ranking.

News

News Home
Opinion
National Issues
Cartoons
Photos

Videos

Special Reports
The Report

Rankings & Consumer Advice

Education
Colleges
Graduate Schools
High Schools

Online Programs

Community Colleges

Global Universities

Arab Universities

& WORLD REPORT

Health

Hospitals

Doctor Finder
Diets

Nursing Homes
Health Products
Health Insurance

Medicare

About U.S. News
Contact Us
Store

Site Map

Money

Jobs

Financial Advisors
ETFs

Mutual Funds

Retirement

Press Room
Advertising Info
Ads — Self-Service

Travel
Vacations
Cruises

Hotels

Hotel Rewards

Airline Rewards

Connect with us:

Copyright 2016 © U.S. News & World Report LP.

Cars
New Cars
Used Cars

Law

Law Firms

Terms and Conditions / Privacy Policy.


http://www.usnews.com/news
http://www.usnews.com/opinion
http://www.usnews.com/national-issues
http://www.usnews.com/cartoons
http://www.usnews.com/photos
http://video.usnews.com/
http://www.usnews.com/news/special-reports
http://www.usnews.com/news/the-report
http://www.usnews.com/education
http://www.usnews.com/best-colleges
http://www.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools
http://www.usnews.com/education/best-high-schools
http://www.usnews.com/education/online-education
http://www.usnews.com/education/community-colleges
http://www.usnews.com/education/best-global-universities
http://www.usnews.com/education/arab-region-universities
http://health.usnews.com/
http://health.usnews.com/health-news/best-hospitals
http://health.usnews.com/doctors
http://health.usnews.com/best-diet
http://health.usnews.com/best-nursing-homes
http://health.usnews.com/health-products
http://health.usnews.com/health-insurance
http://health.usnews.com/medicare
http://money.usnews.com/
http://money.usnews.com/money/careers
http://money.usnews.com/financial-advisors
http://money.usnews.com/funds/etfs
http://money.usnews.com/funds/mutual-funds
http://money.usnews.com/money/retirement
http://travel.usnews.com/
http://travel.usnews.com/Rankings/
http://travel.usnews.com/cruises/
http://travel.usnews.com/Hotels/
http://travel.usnews.com/Rankings/Travel-Rewards/hotel-rewards/
http://travel.usnews.com/Rankings/Travel-Rewards/airline-rewards/
http://usnews.rankingsandreviews.com/cars-trucks
http://usnews.rankingsandreviews.com/cars-trucks/rankings/
http://usnews.rankingsandreviews.com/cars-trucks/used-cars/
http://bestlawfirms.usnews.com/
http://bestlawfirms.usnews.com/rankings.aspx
http://premium.usnews.com/info/features/about-usnews
http://premium.usnews.com/info/features/contact
http://www.usnews.com/products/features/home
http://premium.usnews.com/info/features/sitemap
http://www.usnews.com/info/blogs/press-room
http://mediakit.usnews.com/index.php
http://mediakit.usnews.com/advertising-self-service
http://www.facebook.com/usnewsandworldreport
http://twitter.com/usnews
http://plus.google.com/+usnewsworldreport
http://premium.usnews.com/info/features/terms
http://premium.usnews.com/info/features/terms#privacy
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/school-of-law-03117
http://premium.usnews.com/best-graduate-schools/top-law-schools/school-of-law-03025

