Home Colleges Grad Schools High Schools Online Programs Community Colleges Global Universities

Nursing

Home > Graduate Schools > Best Law Schools > Health Care Law

Education Engineering Law



Business

Health Care Law

Ranked in 2016, part of Best Law Schools

Medicine

Health care law courses often examine medical malpractice and public health issues, as students are prepared to work with hospitals, physicians, patients and policymakers. These are the top health care law programs.

Search: Select a program (required)

School name (optional)

Rankir	ngs		Overall Law School Program Data						
Save	Rank	School name	Tuition and fees	Enrollment (full-time)	LSAT scores (25th- 75th percentile)	Acceptance rate	Employed 10 months after graduation2		
	#1	St. Louis University St. Louis, MO	\$39,195 per year (full-time)	418	152-158	66.3%	78.3%		
	#2 Tie	Boston University Boston, MA	\$49,330 per year (full-time)	672	160-164	37.9%	80.5%		
	#2 Tie	University of Houston Houston, TX	\$29,784 per year (in-state, full-time); \$44,044 per year (out-of-state, full-time)	605	155-161	38.3%	83.6%		
	#4	University of Maryland (Carey) Baltimore, MD	\$30,177 per year (in-state, full-time); \$43,657 per year (out-of-state, full-time)	514	154-160	53.7%	77.4%		
	#5	Georgetown University Washington, DC	\$55,255 per year (full-time)	1,725	161-168	28.1%	87.2%		
	#6	Georgia State University Atlanta, GA	\$16,858 per year (in-state, full-time); \$36,466 per year (out-of-state, full-time)	455	155-160	27.8%	79.7%		
	#7	Harvard University Cambridge, MA	\$58,242 per year (full-time)	1,767	170-175	17.9%	94.4%		
	#8	Loyola University Chicago Chicago, IL	\$45,288 per year (full-time)	582	155-160	54%	71.8%		
	#9 Tie	Case Western Reserve University Cleveland, OH	\$48,760 per year (full-time)	380	156-162	41.8%	66.1%		

	#9 Tie	Seton Hall University Newark, NJ	\$51,018 per year (full-time)	353	153-159	48.6%	83.5%
	#11	Indiana University— Indianapolis (McKinney) Indianapolis, IN	\$25,625 per year (in-state, full-time); \$45,210 per year (out-of-state, full-time)	519	148-156	69.7%	76%
	#12 Tie	Hamline University* St. Paul, MN	\$40,128 per year (full-time)	171	149-156	61.9%	74.4%
	#12 Tie	University of Pittsburgh Pittsburgh, PA	\$32,426 per year (in-state, full-time); \$40,250 per year (out-of-state, full-time)	453	153-159	36.8%	71.5%
	#14	University of California (Hastings)	\$48,638 per year (in-state, full-time); \$54,638 per year (out-of-state, full-time)	903	155-161	42.1%	58%
ISINGWIS	u.s. N	ews Comp	ass You're logged in for complete access.		My	Profile My Sc	hools My Fit
	#15 Tie	George Washington University Washington, DC	\$54,114 per year (full-time)	1,469	158-166	39.7%	89.2%
	#15 Tie	Northeastern University Boston, MA	\$46,400 per year (full-time)	453	152-162	34.7%	61.1%
	#15 Tie	Stanford University Stanford, CA	\$56,274 per year (full-time)	572	169-173	11.3%	93%
	#15 Tie	Yale University New Haven, CT	\$58,050 per year (full-time)	614	171-176	9.7%	86.1%
	#19 Tie	Arizona State University (O'Connor) Tempe, AZ	\$27,074 per year (in-state, full-time); \$42,794 per year (out-of-state, full-time)	623	158-163	43.3%	88.4%
	#19 Tie	Drexel University (Kline) Philadelphia, PA	\$1,381 per credit (full-time)	386	153-158	53.6%	70.2%
	#19 Tie	University of Minnesota Minneapolis, MN	\$42,231 per year (in-state, full-time); \$50,373 per year (out-of-state, full-time)	632	158-166	44.4%	81.5%
	#22	Wake Forest University Winston- Salem, NC	\$42,738 per year (full-time)	492	157-162	56.1%	83.4%

#23 Tie	Duke University Durham, NC	\$57,717 per year (full-time)	668	166-170	23.3%	93%
#23 Tie	Quinnipiac University Hamden, CT	\$48,049 per year (full-time)	208	149-155	63%	58.4%

2. Represents the percentage of all 2014 graduates who had a full-time job lasting at least a year for which bar passage was required or a J.D. degree was an advantage. These employment rates are part of the data on placement success used to determine a school's ranking.

News Home	Education	Health	Money	Travel	Cars
Opinion	Colleges	Hospitals	Jobs	Vacations	New Cars
National Issues	Graduate Schools	Doctor Finder	Financial Advisors	Cruises	Used Cars
Cartoons	High Schools	Diets	ETFs	Hotels	Law
Photos	Online Programs	Nursing Homes	Mutual Funds	Hotel Rewards	Law Firms
Videos	Community Colleges	Health Products	Retirement	Airline Rewards	Lawrillio
Special Reports	Global Universities	Health Insurance			
The Report	Arab Universities	Medicare			



About U.S. News Contact Us Store Site Map Press Room Advertising Info Ads – Self-Service Connect with us:

Copyright 2016 © U.S. News & World Report LP. Terms and Conditions / Privacy Policy.